Health & Public Service  2,730,034  2,211,889  23  23
Products  4,281,587  3,206,125  34  34
Resources  1,952,207  1,664,235  17  17

Total Revenues $ 14,965,153 $ 11,762,185  27 %  27 %
TYPE OF WORK

Consulting $ 8,392,409 $ 6,332,572  33 %  32 %
Outsourcing  6,572,744  5,429,613  21  21
   Total Revenues $ 14,965,153 $ 11,762,185  27 %  27 %

Accenture plc
Operating Income by Geographic Market
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  November 30, 2021 November 30, 2020

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin Increase

North America $ 1,244,417  18 % $ 888,809  16 % $ 355,608

Europe  744,856  15  629,430  16  115,426

Growth Markets  445,021  15  372,430  16  72,591

Total Operating Income $ 2,434,294  16.3 % $ 1,890,669  16.1 % $ 543,625

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
November 30, 2021 November 30, 2020

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Investment
Gains (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income before income taxes $ 2,406,132 $ 1,986,867 $ (119,700) $ 1,867,167

Income tax expense  586,402  464,810  (22,906)  441,904

Net Income $ 1,819,730 $ 1,522,057 $ (96,794) $ 1,425,263

Effective tax rate  24.4 %  23.4 %  23.7 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 2.78 $ 2.32 $ (0.15) $ 2.17

   (1)   Represents gains related to our investment in Duck Creek Technologies.

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

 November 30, 2021 August 31, 2021
ASSETS (Unaudited)
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,637,117 $ 8,168,174
Short-term investments  6,968  4,294
Receivables and contract assets  11,120,401  9,728,212
Other current assets  1,857,166  1,765,831

Total current assets  18,621,652  19,666,511
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets  41,612  38,334
Investments  325,714  329,526
Property and equipment, net  1,654,065  1,639,105